503588427 11/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3635057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN L. MCKNIGHT	01/13/2014
JOSEPH M. READY	01/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14540006		
Application Number:	14945629		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com

FANG XIE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1 INTERNATIONAL PLACE 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133892-013101, 013102		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FANG XIE		
SIGNATURE:	/Fang Xie, Reg. No. L0591/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2015		

Total Attachments: 3

source=012201UTSWAssignment#page1.tif source=012201UTSWAssignment#page2.tif source=012201UTSWAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037166 FRAME: 0551 503588427

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, and confirm obligation to SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **Board of Regents of The University of Texas System** (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas, 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following applications for patent:

Application Number	Filing Date	Title
Unites States Application No.	December 6, 2013	Neuroprotective Compounds and
61/912,625		Use Thereof

such application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and this assignment including all rights to recover any past or future damages or provisional damages for infringement of any patent covered by this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

STATE OF TE)) ss,)	
Steven I instrument and	Maknia	<u>片</u> , known to	y, on this
{SEAL}	I was Le	ticia Silva mmission Expires 3-19-2017	Notary or Consular Officer
(Signature) Name:	Steven L. McK	<u>Mu</u> Inight	- Date <u>J4v (3, 2014</u>

STATE OF TE) ss.				
Joseph	Acknowledged to	known to mo	e to be the	person whose	name is/subse	14, personally appeared cribed to the foregoing Il for the purposes and
{SEAL}	Comm	CIA SILVA hission Expires 19-2017			Rolary or Co	OSVa onsular Officer
(Signature) Name:	Joseph MD Read	Jerg-	Date	08 (13/19	/	

BOS 47334673v1

PATENT REEL: 037166 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 11/30/2015